## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-161R**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS SETTING A MAXIMUM PROPOSED TAX RATE OF 60.30 CENTS PER \$100.00 OF TAXABLE VALUE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

**PART 1.** The maximum proposed ad valorem tax rate that the City Council will consider for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 is 60.30 cents per \$100.00 of taxable value.

**PART 2.** The City Council will adopt the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 ad valorem tax rate on September 17, 2024, at San Marcos City Hall, 630 East Hopkins, San Marcos, Texas.

**PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 20, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk